ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD February 7, 1980

CATERPILLAR T	RACTOR	CO.,)	
		Petitioner,)	
	V .)	PCB 79-188 Consolidated
ENVIRONMENTAL	PROTEC	CTION AGENCY,)	Consorruaceo
		Respondent.)	

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by Mr. Goodman):

On January 24, 1980 the Board entered an Order herein granting Petitioner's Motion for Modification of a previous Order of the Board. It has come to the Board's attention that there are certain inadvertant errors in the Board's January 24, 1980 Order. The Board will therefore, upon its own motion, amend the Board's January 24, 1980 Order as follows:

- 1. The sentence designated as (D)(1) shall now read "East Peoria boilers number 21 and number 22, 0.32 lbs./million Btu.
- 2. A paragraph shall be added to the Order of January 24, 1980 as follows: "The first paragraph under the word Order on page 5 of the Board Order entered herein on November 29, 1979 shall be amended to read as follows: 'It is the Order of the Pollution Control Board that Caterpillar Tractor Company be granted variance from Rules 203(g)(1)(A), 203(g)(1)(C)(i), and 203(g)(1)(D) of Chapter 2 of the Illinois Pollution Control Board Rules and Regulations for the coal-fired boilers located at Caterpillar's facilities located in East Peoria, Joliet, Mapleton, and Mossville, Illinois until December 31, 1982 or until final Board action in R79-11, whichever occurs first, under certain conditions.'"

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Christan L. Moffett, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify the above Order was adopted on the _______, 1980 by a vote of _______.

Illinois Pollution Control Board